

The USC Suzanne Dworak-Peck School of Social Work **Department of Adult Mental Health and Wellness** and the California Society for Clinical Social Work present a free event:

THE BBS AND LCSWS SPEAK:

EVERYTHING YOU NEED TO KNOW ABOUT BECOMING AN LCSW IN CALIFORNIA

Direct from the source, join us to learn all you need to know to make the licensing process as easy as possible. Kim Madsen, Executive Officer of the California Board of Behavioral Sciences (BBS), will present an overview of the licensing process, including registering as an Associate Clinical Social Worker (ASW), accruing hours for licensure, and taking the exams. LCSWs will also provide their advice for successfully navigating the licensure process, including addressing common issues licensees face, sharing strategies on taking the exams and forming a strong supervisory relationship as you accrue your hours for licensure.





BBS Presenter: Kim Madsen was appointed as the BBS Executive Officer on January 25, 2010. Ms. Madsen previously served as the Board's Assistant Executive Officer. Prior to her appointment as Executive SBS Officer, Ms. Madsen served as the Enforcement Manager for the Board of Barbering and Cosmetology and as the Criminal Background Unit Manager for the Department of Public Health. In 2005 and 2006, Ms. Madsen served as the Board of Behavioral Sciences Program Manager providing oversight to the licensing, examination, and administrative units.

REGISTER:

SPACE IS LIMITED. Register early to reserve your spot! Complimentary admission includes refreshments and snacks.

INFORMATION:

Juan Macias LCSW jjmacias@usc.edu **Monica Blauner LCSW** monica@monicablauner.com info@clinicalsocialworksociety.org

PARKING:

\$12 USC Parking Royal Street Parking Structure (formerly named Structure D at Gate 4), located off West Jefferson Boulevard and Royal Street.

LOCATION:

USC Suzanne Dworak-Peck School of Social Work Montgomery Ross Fisher (MRF), Room 340

669 West 34th Street Los Angeles, CA 90089

(Livestream/Webcast Available)





California Society for